

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2523 of 1988

Appellant :- Srawan Kumar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Y.S.Rathore,Balwant Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Office report dated 28.05.2018 indicates that the order dated 30.03.2018 has been communicated to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur but the compliance report is still awaited.

Office is directed to send reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur to comply with the order dated 30.03.2018 and submit report by the next date of listing.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 16th July, 2018 before appropriate Bench.

Office is directed to communicate this order forthwith to the C.J.M., concerned for information and necessary action.

Order Date :- 29.5.2018

Jitendra