

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2523 of 1988

Appellant :- Srawan Kumar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Y.S.Rathore,Balwant Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

By the order dated 30.03.2018, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur was directed to conduct an enquiry in respect of surviving status of Mahendra Singh, appellant no. 3 and Ram Belas Rai @ Ram Belas Singh, appellant no.4. The required report has not been received so far.

Issue non-bailable warrant against Mahendra Singh, appellant no. 3 and Ram Belas Rai @ Ram Belas Singh, appellant no.4.

List this appeal on 14.11.2018.

Order Date :- 17.9.2018

I. Batabyal