



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2523 of 1988

Srawan Kumar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Balwant Singh, Y.S.Rathore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

List on **18.12.2025 at 2:00 p.m.** along with the connected appeal.

December 11, 2025

R.S. Tiwari

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)