



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2523 of 1988

Srawan Kumar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Balwant Singh, Y.S.Rathore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., D.G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Sri Balwant Singh, learned counsel for the appellants undertakes that he will argue the matter on the next date of hearing.
2. Paper book is ready and appeal is ripe for hearing.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on **29.04.2026** in top ten cases for final hearing along with connected matters.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

March 16, 2026
Ashutosh