



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2523 of 1988

Srawan Kumar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Balwant Singh, Y.S.Rathore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., D.G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on **27.05.2026** along with the connected matter.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 29, 2026
Brijesh Maurya